
Islamabad, the 18th December, 2025

Tel: (051)9215651

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Public Service Commission has recommended the following candidates for

appointment against the posts of SUBJECT SPECIALIST (MALE) (BS-17), EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT. GB, MINISTRY OF KASHMIR AFFAIRS & GILGIT BALTISTAN.

Roll NoS.No Name of Candidate Subject Domicile/ Quota

1. 001263
2. 002028
3. Yaqub Khan002064
4. 001537 Ibadat Hussain
5. Asif Ali000015
6. Mustafa000273

7. 002440 Mumtaz Hussain
8. Muhammad Ali000239

9. Muhammad Sharif000261
10. Qasim Nawaz Khan002005
11. Abdul Bari000190

12. Ghulam Abbas000026

13. Chemistry000411

14. 000376

15. Rahmat Ali000078

16. Sibtain Ali000409
17. Muhammad Ali000372

18. 000042

19. 000483

20. Chemistry000540

21. Chemistry000325

22. Karim Ali001953

23. 002054

24. 000912
25. 002075

26. 001853
Mathematics27. Muhammmad Yar Baig001594
Chemistry28. Manzoor Hussain000426
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NO.F.4-56/2023-R-FS-I
FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Aga Khan Road, Sector F-5/1

Syed Mustafa Rizvi

Arif Ali

Biology

Chemistry

Biology

Biology

Pakistan Studies

Ishtiaq Hussain

Arif Hussain

Wafayat Hussain 

Syed Mujtaba Hassan

Zulfiqar Ali

Muneer Ahmed

Syed Hammad Ur Rehman

Muhammad Hassan

Muhammad Farooq

Salman Ali

Chemistry 

Biology 

Chemistry 

Chemistry

Physics

Physics

English

Physics

Mathematics

Biology

Biology

Physics

Biology

Biology

Islamiyat

Physics

Physics

Mathematics

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 
Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
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Domicile/ QuotaSubjectName of CandidateRoll NoS.No

Copy to:-
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001817
001136

(Javed Ak
Direct)

tar Javed)
r (FS)

001599
000714
001606
000521
002050
002085-
001863
001934
001147
001088
001813
001823

Muntazir Abbas 

Aftab Hussain 

Nadeem Abbas 

Nasimullah Khan 

Tahir Mehmood
Muhammad Imtiaz

Qamar Abbas 

Bashir Hamza 

Shujaat Ali 

Muhammad Habib 

Muhammad Abbas 

Muhammad Hussain 

Muhammad Arshad

Shafat Ali

Mathematics

English

Mathematics

Chemistry

Physics
Physics

Mathematics

Physics

English

English

Mathematics

Mathematics

Mathematics

English

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)

1) SO to Chairman.

2) Director General (Recruitment).

3) Website Manager, (for FPSC Website)/Facilitation Centre, IT Wing, FPSC.

4) Director (Home Publicity), PID, Islamabad.

5) The Information Officer, PID, Islamabad.

6) AD (ST), FPSC (for providing written marks of the candidates to IT Wing).

are either failed in interview or low in order of merit, 

is regard.

requisition to advertise the same.

3. The remaining candidates in the instant case

It may be noted that no further written communication shall be entertained i

29. 
30?
31. "
32. " 
33?

“34?
35." 

"36?
37?
38? 

”39? 
”40? 
“4L 

3E
2. The Commission has no name to recommend against remaining two (02) posts reserved .for

Gilgit-Baltistan (minority/non-Muslim) in the subject of Computer Science^ 01 and English =01 The said posts 

have been reported unfilled / vacant to the sponsoring Ministry with the request to furnish a fresh
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