



Islamabad, the 18<sup>th</sup> December, 2025

Tel: (051) 9215651

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Federal Public Service Commission has recommended the following candidates for appointment against the posts of **SUBJECT SPECIALIST (MALE) (BS-17), EDUCATION DEPARTMENT. GB, MINISTRY OF KASHMIR AFFAIRS & GILGIT BALTISTAN.**

S.No	Roll No	Name of Candidate	Subject	Domicile/ Quota
1.	001263	Muhammad Farooq	Islamiyat	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
2.	002028	Salman Ali	Physics	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
3.	002064	Yaqub Khan	Physics	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
4.	001537	Ibadat Hussain	Mathematics	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
5.	000015	Asif Ali	Biology	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
6.	000273	Mustafa	Biology	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
7.	002440	Mumtaz Hussain	Pakistan Studies	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
8.	000239	Muhammad Ali	Biology	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
9.	000261	Muhammad Sharif	Biology	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
10.	002005	Qasim Nawaz Khan	Physics	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
11.	000190	Abdul Bari	Biology	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
12.	000026	Ghulam Abbas	Biology	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
13.	000411	Syed Hammad Ur Rehman	Chemistry	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
14.	000376	Muhammad Hassan	Chemistry	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
15.	000078	Rahmat Ali	Biology	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
16.	000409	Sibtain Ali	Chemistry	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
17.	000372	Muhammad Ali	Chemistry	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
18.	000042	Ishtiaq Hussain	Biology	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
19.	000483	Arif Hussain	Chemistry	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
20.	000540	Syed Mustafa Rizvi	Chemistry	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
21.	000325	Arif Ali	Chemistry	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
22.	001953	Karim Ali	Physics	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
23.	002054	Wafayat Hussain	Physics	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
24.	000912	Syed Mujtaba Hassan	English	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
25.	002075	Zulfiqar Ali	Physics	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
26.	001853	Muneer Ahmed	Mathematics	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
27.	001594	Muhammmad Yar Baig	Mathematics	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
28.	000426	Manzoor Hussain	Chemistry	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)

S.No	Roll No	Name of Candidate	Subject	Domicile/ Quota
29.	001599	Muntazir Abbas	Mathematics	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
30.	000714	Aftab Hussain	English	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
31.	001606	Nadeem Abbas	Mathematics	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
32.	000521	Nasimullah Khan	Chemistry	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
33.	002050	Tahir Mehmood	Physics	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
34.	002085	Muhammad Imtiaz	Physics	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
35.	001863	Qamar Abbas	Mathematics	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
36.	001934	Bashir Hamza	Physics	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
37.	001147	Shujaat Ali	English	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
38.	001088	Muhammad Habib	English	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
39.	001813	Muhammad Abbas	Mathematics	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
40.	001823	Muhammad Hussain	Mathematics	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
41.	001817	Muhammad Arshad	Mathematics	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)
42.	001136	Shafat Ali	English	Gilgit-Baltistan (open merit)

2. The Commission has no name to recommend against remaining two (02) posts reserved for Gilgit-Baltistan (minority/non-Muslim) in the subject of Computer Science= 01 and English =01. The said posts have been reported unfilled / vacant to the sponsoring Ministry with the request to furnish a fresh requisition to advertise the same.

3. The remaining candidates in the instant case are either failed in interview or low in order of merit. It may be noted that no further written communication shall be entertained in this regard.

(Javed Akhtar Javed)  
Director (FS)

Copy to:-

- 1) SO to Chairman.
- 2) Director General (Recruitment).
- 3) Website Manager, (for FPSC Website)/Facilitation Centre, IT Wing, FPSC.
- 4) Director (Home Publicity), PID, Islamabad.
- 5) The Information Officer, PID, Islamabad.
- 6) AD (ST), FPSC (for providing written marks of the candidates to IT Wing).